MaxWeight 5% 5%

MinWeight 0% -5%

Scenario A. 2.1 A. 2.2

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 3.00%

MaxWeight 10% 10%

MinWeight 0% -5%

Scenario A. 3.1 A. 3.2

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 3.00%

MaxWeight 15% 15%

MinWeight 0% -5%

44

Figure 9: Performance of six portfolios with the tightest constraints

The playing fields become concentrically larger as the constraints or limitations of the

portfolio are relaxed, specifically in this scenario from five to 15% maximum weighting

and zero to negative five minimum weighting. Scenario A. 1.1 with 3% tracking error,

5% maximum weighting and no short selling, is the only portfolio that gives a possibility

of a negative return, but has the lowest possible upside. However, this lower upside still

drastically outperforms the Top 40 market weighted index and the shareholder

weighted index.

The next three scenarios have very similar upside returns but increasing downsides,

these are scenarios A. 1.2 (short selling), A. 2.1 and A. 3.1. The next two scenarios; A.

2.2 and A. 3.2, have similar best and worst possibilities.

45

Group 2

Table 7: Scenario for six portfolios with the second tightest constraints

Scenario A. 1.3 A 1.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 3.00%

MaxWeight 5% 5%

MinWeight -10% -15%

Scenario A. 2.3 A. 2.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 3.00%

MaxWeight 10% 10%

MinWeight -10% -15%

Scenario A. 3.3 A. 3.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 3.00%

MaxWeight 15% 15%

MinWeight -10% -15%

Figure 10: Performance of six portfolios with the second tightest constraints

46

Group 3

Table 8: Scenario for six portfolios with the second most relaxed constraints

Scenario B. 1.1 B. 1.2

MaxTrackingError 15.00 15.00

MaxWeight 5% 5%

MinWeight 0% -5%

Scenario B. 2.1 B. 2.2

MaxTrackingError 15.00 15.00

MaxWeight 10% 10%

MinWeight 0% -5%

Scenario B. 3.1 B. 3.2

MaxTrackingError 15.00 15.00

MaxWeight 15% 15%

MinWeight 0% -5%

Figure 11: Performance of six portfolios with the second most relaxed constraints

47

Group 4

Table 9: Scenario for six portfolios with the most relaxed constraints

Scenario B. 1.3 B. 1.4

MaxTrackingError 15.00 15.00

MaxWeight 5% 5%

MinWeight -10% -15%

Scenario B. 2.3 B. 2.4

MaxTrackingError 15.00 15.00

MaxWeight 10% 10%

MinWeight -10% -15%

Scenario B. 3.3 B. 3.4

MaxTrackingError 15.00 15.00

MaxWeight 15% 15%

MinWeight -10% -15%

Figure 12: Performance of six portfolios with the most relaxed constraints

48

Group 5

Table 10: Scenario for 12 portfolios with the least and most constraints at three
and 15% tracking error

Scenario A. 1.1 B. 1.1 A 1.4 B. 1.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 15.00% 3.00% 15.00%

MaxWeight 5% 5% 5% 5%

MinWeight 0% 0% -15% -15%

Scenario A. 2.1 B. 2.1 A. 2.4 B. 2.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 15.00% 3.00% 15.00%

MaxWeight 10% 10% 10% 10%

MinWeight 0% 0% -15% -15%

Scenario A. 3.1 B. 3.1 A. 3.4 B. 3.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 15.00% 3.00% 15.00%

MaxWeight 15% 15% 15% 15%

MinWeight 0% 0% -15% -15%
Figure 13: Performance of 12 portfolios with the least and most constraints

49

Figure 13 compared the 6 portfolios that allowed no short selling to the 6 portfolios that

allowed up to 15%. The results are relatively consistent playing fields, except for B 2.4

and 3.4 due to a combination of increased tracking error, short sell of -15% and a

maximum weight allowance of 10% or 15%.

Group 6

Table 11: Scenario for eight portfolios with the least and most maximum
weighting constraints

Scenario A. 1.1 A 1.2 A. 1.3 A 1.4

MaxTrackingError 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

MaxWeight 5% 5% 5% 5%